AGENDA FOR THE TUESDAY, OCTOBER 11, 2022 BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Call to Order at 9:30 a.m.

Public Comments

The approval of the minutes of the October 4, 2022 meeting

The approval of bills for payment

The hiring of Aaron E. Lancaster as Property Management Director effective October 24, 2022

The adoption of Snyder County Resolution 2022-9 naming Chief Clerk Anthony L. Phillips the County's Section 504 Officer in relation to the Community Development Block Grant Program

The adoption of Snyder County Resolution 2022-10 naming Chief Clerk Anthony L. Phillips the County's Section 504 Officer in relation to the Community Development Block Grant Program

The adoption of Snyder County Resolution 2022-11 to authorize the submission of the County's FFY 2021 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funding application with related documents to the PA Department of Community and Economic Development

The approval of a grant application submission to the Pennsylvania Commission on Crime and Delinquency on behalf of the Snyder County Sheriff's Office for car and body cameras

The acceptance of a proposal, on behalf of the Courts, from LexisNexis to provide an online law library access at the following monthly cost for the following time period:

- 3/1/2023 2/28/2024 \$627.00 monthly
- 3/1/2024 2/28/2025 \$653.00monthly
- 3/1/2025 2/28/2026 \$680.00 monthly

A request to be issued to Mifflinburg Bank and Trust to extend the annex loan drawdown period

The approval of an IDIS OnLine Access Request to be filed with US Department of Housing and Urban Development allowing Danielle G. Rippon, SEDA COG Staff Member, to access the system on behalf of Snyder County

The approval of a grant agreement between Snyder County and The Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - PEMA for 9-1-1 Statewide Interconnectivity Funding in the amount of \$172,954.00 for a time period of January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023

New Business

Executive Session (If Needed)

Adjournment